1
Product Data
313AAV/JAV Plus 80x
4--Way Multipoise
Induced Combustion Gas Furnace
Input Capacities: 45,000 thru 135,000 Btuh, Series B
A10256
THE BRYANT Plus 80x GAS FURNACE

3.
A99440
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
313 EV A
Bryant Type Code
Gas Furnace, 4---Way
Multipoise, 80%
Fixed---Capacity
Cooling Size
000 --- None
014 --- 14,000 Btuh
018 --- 18,000 Btuh
024 --- 24,000 Btuh
A
Heating Size
000 --- None
050 --- Heating Input
005 --- Electrical Output
105 --- Oil Input
037 --- Boiler Size
012 --- Air
060 --- Humidifiers
Variations
066 135
Series
A
B
A
Brand Name
A --- Common Unit
Electrical Supply
A = 110 to 125 Volts
Variations
JA
Model Code
A = Standard
J = Low NOx
31
3A
A
V/
JA
V
11
GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS
Gas Furnace
313AAV/JAV
GENERAL
System Description
Furnish a _________________ fixed capacity gas--fired furnace
for use with natural gas or propane (factory authorized conversion
kit required for propane); furnish cold air return plenum.
Quality Assurance
Unit will be designed, tested and constructed to the current ANSI Z
21.47/CSA 2.3 design standard for gas--fired central furnaces.
Unit will be 3rd party certified by CSA to the current ANSI Z
21.47/CSA 2.3 design standard for gas--fired central furnaces.
Unit will carry the CSA Blue Star® label.
Unit efficiency testing will be performed per the current DOE test
procedure as listed in the Federal Register.
Unit will be certified for capacity and efficiency and listed in the
latest AHRI Consumer’s Directory of Certified Efficiency Ratings.
Unit will carry the current Federal Trade Commission Energy
Guide efficiency label.
Delivery, Storage and Handling
Unit shall be shipped as single package only and is stored and
handled per unit manufacturer’s recommendations.
Warranty (for inclusion by specifying engineer)
U.S. only. Warranty certificate available upon request.
PRODUCTS
Equipment